
ROTARY WET DRY SHAVER
Item No: P069/711090
Instructions for Use v001: 09/05/25

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS

Power Details: Input Voltage: DC 5V

Accessories: Face Cleansing Brush, Hair Clipper Kit and Nose Trimmer,USB Charging Cable,
Charging Base, Instruction Manual

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the
operation of your new Rotary Wet Dry Shaver.

Charge:
Make sure the product is power-off before the charge. The charge lasts about 2 hours.
It‘s better for the product not to be connected to the power supply for more than 24 hours.
(Remark: Digital power display when charging 99 means full.)
1. Insert the product charger into the shaver.
2. Plug in the charger or place on the charging base
3. The charge indicator lights up.
4. After the full charge, unplug the charger and also pull off the product's plug from the shaver.

Shaving:
1. Press the button to start the shaver.
2. Make the shaver head part move quickly on the skin in straight lines and circles.
3. Cover the shaver's protective cover after using, to avoid being damaged.
4. The shaver can run for ten days after a full charge.

Cleaning& Maintenance:
To ensure a better shaving effect, the shaver must be cleaned regularly.The easiest and most
sanitary way to clean the product is to wash the shaver head part and the whisker storeroom with water
each time after using it.
Do be careful while using hot water.Do remember to check the water is not too hot to avoid
harming hands.Every day:the shaver head part and the hair storeroom.
1. Cut off the power supply of the shaver, then unplug the charger and also pull out the product,
plug from the shaver.
2. Open the shaver head part.
3. Clean the shaver head part and the hair storeroom with hot running water.Make sure both of



the shaver head part and the hair storeroom be cleaned thoroughly.
4. Wash the product s surface.
5. Close the shaver head part and throw off surplus water.
Do not wipe the shaver head part with a towel or paper Tissues, which may cause damages to the
shaver head.
6.Open the shaver head part again and remain so to dry up the product.
You can also use the brush included to clean the hair storeroom.Here water should not be used.

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED:

 READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.
 FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR USE ONLY.
 DO NOT USE OUTDOORS OR FOR COMMERCIAL USE.
 BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND.

TAKE CARE NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE.
 BEFORE CONNECTING THE APPLIANCE, CHECK IF THE VOLTAGE INDICATED ON THE BOTTOM OF THE

APPLIANCE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINS VOLTAGE IN YOUR HOME.
 CHECK THE APPLIANCE AND POWER CABLE CAREFULLY FOR DAMAGE BEFORE EACH USE.
 THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 8 YEARS AND ABOVE, AND PERSONS WITH

REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY ORMENTAL CAPABILITIES OR LACK OF EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE
IF THEY HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING USE OF THE APPLIANCE IN
A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHILDREN SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE
APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND USER MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE MADE BY CHILDREN WITHOUT
SUPERVISION.

 CHILDREN OF LESS THAN 3 YEARS SHOULD BE KEPT AWAY UNLESS CONTINUOUSLY SUPERVISED.
 THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD

MAY CAUSE INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOUMAY HAVE.
 DO NOT LET THE POWER CABLE HANG OVER THE EDGE OF A TABLE OR COUNTER, OR TOUCH HOT

SURFACES.
 DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES.
 USE ON A LEVEL, STABLE SURFACE.
 DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING.
 DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR.
 ENSURE THERE IS SUFFICIENT DISTANCE BETWEEN THIS APPLIANCE AND OTHER ITEMS ON THE

WORK SURFACE OR WORKSTATION, OR SUFFICIENT DISTANCE BETWEEN THE APPLIANCE AND THE
CONFINES OF THE AREA IN WHICH IT IS SITUATED. WE RECOMMEND A MINIMUM CLEARANCE
AROUND ALL FACES OF AT LEAST 10CM.

 KEEP ITEM AT LEAST 1M AWAY FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SUCH AS FURNITURE, CUSHIONS,
BEDDING, PAPER, CLOTHES, CURTAINS ETC.

 TO PROTECT AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT IMMERSE POWER CABLE, MAINS ADAPTOR/
CHARGER OR APPLIANCE, IN WATER OR ANY OTHER LIQUID.

 UNPLUG FROM OUTLET WHEN NOT IN USE AND BEFORE CLEANING.
• DO NOT OPERATE ANY APPLIANCE WITH A DAMAGED POWER CABLE OR MAINS ADAPTOR/

CHARGER OR AFTER THE APPLIANCE MALFUNCTIONS OR HAS BEEN DAMAGED IN ANY MANNER. WE
RECOMMEND THAT THE POWER CABLE IS NOT KINKED OR STORED IN A TWISTED MANNER, AND
THAT YOU REGULARLY CHECK ITS CONDITION.

• DO NOT LEAVE UNATTENDED.
• ANY REPAIRS MUST BE CONDUCTED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN OR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AGENT.

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS
 Always switch off and unplug before cleaning.



 Do NOT immerse in water. Risk of electric shock.
 Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this appliance.
 Wipe surfaces with a soft dry cloth.
 Allow to dry thoroughly before further use.
 Store the appliance in a cool, dry place.

BATTERIES
• Never dispose of batteries in a fire.
• Battery disposal, spent or expired batteries must be properly disposed of and recycled in compliance

with local regulations. For detailed information, contact your local authority.
• Follow the battery manufacturer’s safety, usage, and disposal instructions.

DISPOSAL
• We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance

with your local authority recycling regulations.
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your

local council authorised household waste recycling centre
for disposal.

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following
recyclable plastic.

Code &
Symbol

Type of
Plastic

Polyethylen
e

Terephthala
te

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste
recycling centre for disposal.



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS

Details zur Leistung: Eingangsspannung: DC 5V

Zubehör: Gesichtsreinigungsbürste, Haarschneideset und Nasentrimmer, USB-Ladekabel,
Ladestation, Gebrauchsanweisung

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme gründlich durch und machen Sie sich
mit der Bedienung Ihres neuen Rotary Wet Dry Shaver vertraut.

Aufladen:
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vor dem Aufladen ausgeschaltet ist. Das Aufladen dauert etwa 2 Stunden.
Es ist besser, wenn das Gerät nicht länger als 24 Stunden an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.
(Anmerkung: Die digitale Leistungsanzeige beim Aufladen 99 bedeutet voll).
1. Stecken Sie das Ladegerät in den Rasierer.
2. Stecken Sie das Ladegerät ein oder stellen Sie es auf die Ladestation.
3. Die Ladeanzeige leuchtet auf.
4. Ziehen Sie nach dem vollständigen Aufladen den Stecker des Ladegeräts aus der Steckdose und ziehen Sie
den Stecker des Rasierers aus dem Gerät.

Rasieren:
1. Drücken Sie die Taste, um den Rasierer zu starten.
2. Bewegen Sie den Scherkopf schnell in geraden Linien und Kreisen über die Haut.
3. Decken Sie die Schutzabdeckung des Rasierers nach dem Gebrauch ab, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
4. Der Rasierer kann nach einer vollen Ladung zehn Tage lang betrieben werden.

Reinigung & Pflege:
Um einen besseren Rasiereffekt zu erzielen, muss der Rasierer regelmäßig gereinigt werden.
Die einfachste und hygienischste Art, das Produkt zu reinigen, ist, den Scherkopf und den Bartstoppelraum
nach jedem Gebrauch mit Wasser zu waschen.
Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Verwendung von heißemWasser und achten Sie darauf, dass das Wasser nicht
zu heiß ist, um Verletzungen der Hände zu vermeiden.
Jeden Tag: das Scherkopfteil und der Haarlagerraum.
1. Unterbrechen Sie die Stromzufuhr des Rasierers, ziehen Sie den Stecker des Ladegeräts aus der Steckdose
und ziehen Sie auch den Stecker aus dem Rasierer.
2. Öffnen Sie das Kopfteil des Rasierers.
3. Reinigen Sie das Scherkopfteil und den Haarspeicher unter fließendem, heißemWasser und stellen Sie
sicher, dass sowohl das Scherkopfteil als auch der Haarspeicher gründlich gereinigt werden.
4. Waschen Sie die Oberfläche des Produkts.
5. Schließen Sie das Scherkopfteil und gießen Sie überschüssiges Wasser ab.
Wischen Sie den Scherkopf nicht mit einem Handtuch oder Papiertüchern ab, da dies den Scherkopf
beschädigen kann.



6. öffnen Sie das Scherkopfteil wieder und lassen Sie es so, um das Produkt zu trocknen. Sie können auch die
mitgelieferte Bürste verwenden, um den Haarspeicher zu reinigen, wobei kein Wasser verwendet werden
sollte.

WARN- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE::
BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE
SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN WERDEN:

• READ ALLE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DEM GEBRAUCH.
• FOR NUR FÜR DEN HÄUSLICHEN GEBRAUCH IN INNENRÄUMEN.
• DO NICHT IM FREIEN ODER FÜR DEN GEWERBLICHEN GEBRAUCH VERWENDEN.
• BEFORE VERWENDEN, GRÜNDLICH AUF ETWAIGE MÄNGEL ÜBERPRÜFEN UND NICHT VERWENDEN,

WENNMÄNGEL FESTGESTELLT WERDEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN,
DA SCHWERE STÖSSE INNERE SCHÄDEN VERURSACHEN KÖNNEN.

• BEFORE SCHLIESSEN SIE DAS GERÄT AN UND ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, OB DIE AUF DER UNTERSEITE DES
GERÄTES ANGEGEBENE SPANNUNGMIT DER NETZSPANNUNG IN IHREM HAUS ÜBEREINSTIMMT.

• CHECK DAS GERÄT UND DAS NETZKABEL VOR JEDEM GEBRAUCH SORGFÄLTIG AUF SCHÄDEN
ÜBERPRÜFEN.

• THIS DAS GERÄT KANN VON KINDERN AB 8 JAHREN UND DARÜBER SOWIE VON PERSONENMIT
VERRINGERTEN PHYSISCHEN, SENSORISCHEN ODER GEISTIGEN FÄHIGKEITEN ODER MANGEL AN
ERFAHRUNG UNDWISSEN BENUTZT WERDEN, WENN SIE BEAUFSICHTIGT ODER BEZÜGLICH DES
SICHEREN GEBRAUCHS DES GERÄTS UNTERWIESENWURDEN UND DIE DAMIT VERBUNDENEN
GEFAHREN VERSTEHEN. KINDER DÜRFEN NICHT MIT DEM GERÄT SPIELEN. REINIGUNGS- UND
WARTUNGSARBEITEN DÜRFEN NICHT VON KINDERN OHNE AUFSICHT DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.

• CHILDREN VONWENIGER ALS 3 JAHREN SOLLTEN FERNGEHALTENWERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT
STÄNDIG BEAUFSICHTIGT WERDEN.

• THE DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ANBAUTEILEN, DIE NICHT VON COOPERS OF
STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN WERDEN, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND DIE GARANTIE
UNGÜLTIG MACHEN.

• DO LASSEN SIE DAS NETZKABEL NICHT ÜBER DIE KANTE EINES TISCHES ODER EINER ARBEITSPLATTE
HÄNGEN UND BERÜHREN SIE KEINE HEISSEN OBERFLÄCHEN.

• DO NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VONWÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN.
• USE AUF EINER EBENEN, STABILEN FLÄCHE.
• DO DECKEN SIE DAS GERÄT WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS NICHT AB, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG

FÜHREN KANN.
• DO DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR EINEN ANDEREN ALS DEN VORGESEHENEN VERWENDUNGSZWECK

VERWENDEN.
• ENSURE EIN AUSREICHENDER ABSTAND ZWISCHEN DIESEM GERÄT UND ANDEREN GEGENSTÄNDEN

AUF DER ARBEITSFLÄCHE ODER DEM ARBEITSPLATZ BZW. EIN AUSREICHENDER ABSTAND ZWISCHEN
DEM GERÄT UND DEN GRENZEN DES BEREICHS, IN DEM ES SICH BEFINDET, VORHANDEN IST. WIR
EMPFEHLEN EINEN MINDESTABSTAND VON 10 CM UM ALLE FLÄCHEN HERUM.

• KEEP MINDESTENS 1 M ABSTAND ZU BRENNBAREMMATERIAL WIE MÖBELN, KISSEN, BETTZEUG,
PAPIER, KLEIDUNG, VORHÄNGEN USW.

• TO ZUM SCHUTZ VOR STROMSCHLÄGEN, TAUCHEN SIE DAS NETZKABEL, DEN NETZADAPTER/DAS
LADEGERÄT ODER DAS GERÄT NICHT IN WASSER ODER EINE ANDERE FLÜSSIGKEIT.

• UNPLUG BEI NICHTGEBRAUCH UND VOR DER REINIGUNG AUS DER STECKDOSE ZIEHEN.
• BETREIBEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT MIT EINEM BESCHÄDIGTEN NETZKABEL ODER NETZADAPTER/

LADEGERÄT ODER NACHDEM DAS GERÄT EINE FEHLFUNKTION HATTE ODER IN IRGENDEINER WEISE
BESCHÄDIGT WURDE. WIR EMPFEHLEN, DAS NETZKABEL NICHT ZU KNICKEN ODER VERDREHT ZU
LAGERN UND SEINEN ZUSTAND REGELMÄSSIG ZU ÜBERPRÜFEN.

• LASSEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.
• ALLE REPARATUREN MÜSSEN VON EINEM QUALIFIZIERTEN ELEKTROTECHNIKER ODER EINER

ELEKTROFACHKRAFT DURCHGEFÜHRT WERDEN.



PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE
 Always vor der Reinigung ausschalten und den Netzstecker ziehen.
 Do NICHT in Wasser eintauchen. Es besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags.
 Do Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände zur Reinigung des Geräts.
 Wipe Oberflächen mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen.
 Allow vor der weiteren Verwendung gründlich trocknen lassen.
 Store das Gerät an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.

BATTERIEN
• Entsorgen Sie Batterien niemals in einem Feuer.
• Batterieentsorgung, verbrauchte oder abgelaufene Batterien müssen ordnungsgemäß entsorgt und

gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften recycelt werden. Ausführliche Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrer
örtlichen Behörde.

• Befolgen Sie die Sicherheits-, Gebrauchs- und Entsorgungshinweise des Batterieherstellers.

ENTSORGUNG
• Wir verwenden nach Möglichkeit recyclebare oder recycelte

Verpackungen.
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in

Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer
Gemeinde.

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich
bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung
autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung.

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - Diese bestehen aus den folgenden
recycelbaren Kunststoffen.

Code &
Symbol

Type of
Plastic

Polyethylen
e

Terephthala
te

-Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich für die Entsorgung bitte an ein von der
Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenes Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle.



FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS

Détails de l'alimentation : Tension d'entrée : DC 5V

Accessoires : Brosse nettoyante pour le visage, kit de tondeuse à cheveux et tondeuse à nez, câble de
chargement USB, Base de chargement, Manuel d'instructions

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant de commencer à utiliser votre nouveau rasoir rotatif
sec et humide et vous assurer que vous êtes familiarisé avec son fonctionnement.

Charge:
Assurez-vous que le produit est hors tension avant de le recharger. La charge dure environ 2 heures.
Il est préférable que le produit ne soit pas connecté à l'alimentation électrique pendant plus de 24 heures.
(Remarque : l'affichage numérique de la puissance lors de la charge 99 signifie pleine).
1. Insérez le chargeur dans le rasoir.
2. Branchez le chargeur ou placez-le sur la base de chargement
3. Le témoin de charge s'allume.
4. Une fois la charge terminée, débranchez le chargeur et retirez la fiche du produit du rasoir.

Rasage :
1. Appuyez sur le bouton pour démarrer le rasoir.
2. Faites bouger rapidement la partie de la tête du rasoir sur la peau en lignes droites et en cercles.
3. Recouvrez la housse de protection du rasoir après utilisation, pour éviter de l'endommager.
4. Le rasoir peut fonctionner pendant dix jours après une charge complète.

Nettoyage et entretien :
La façon la plus simple et la plus hygiénique de nettoyer le produit est de laver la tête du rasoir et la réserve
de moustaches avec de l'eau chaque fois que vous l'utilisez.
Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez de l'eau chaude.Pensez à vérifier que l'eau n'est pas trop chaude pour
éviter de vous brûler les mains.Au quotidien : section de la tête du rasoir et rangement des cheveux.
1. Coupez l'alimentation du rasoir, puis débranchez le chargeur et retirez également la fiche du produit,
du rasoir.
2. Ouvrez la tête du rasoir.
3. Nettoyez la tête du rasoir et le compartiment à cheveux à l'eau chaude.
Veillez à ce que la tête du rasoir et le compartiment à cheveux soient bien nettoyés.
4. Laver la surface du produit.
5. Fermer la tête du rasoir et évacuer l'excédent d'eau.
Ne pas essuyer la tête du rasoir avec une serviette ou des mouchoirs en papier, ce qui pourrait endommager
la tête du rasoir. la tête du rasoir.
6. ouvrez à nouveau la tête du rasoir et laissez-la sécher.
Vous pouvez également utiliser la brosse fournie pour nettoyer la réserve de cheveux, sans utiliser d'eau.



AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, DES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT
TOUJOURS ÊTRE PRISES :

• READ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION.
• FOR USAGE DOMESTIQUE À L'INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.
• DO NE PAS UTILISER À L'EXTÉRIEUR OU POUR UN USAGE COMMERCIAL.
• BEFORE UTILISER, VÉRIFIER SOIGNEUSEMENT QU'IL N'Y A PAS DE DÉFAUTS ET NE PAS UTILISER

L'APPAREIL S'IL Y A DES DÉFAUTS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL, CAR LES CHOCS
VIOLENTS PEUVENT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES INTERNES.

• BEFORE EN BRANCHANT L'APPAREIL, VÉRIFIEZ QUE LA TENSION INDIQUÉE SUR LE DESSOUS DE
L'APPAREIL CORRESPOND À LA TENSION DU RÉSEAU ÉLECTRIQUE DE VOTRE DOMICILE.

• CHECK AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ QUE L'APPAREIL ET LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION NE
SONT PAS ENDOMMAGÉS.

• THIS L'APPAREIL PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS DE 8 ANS ET PLUS, AINSI QUE PAR DES
PERSONNES DONT LES CAPACITÉS PHYSIQUES, SENSORIELLES OUMENTALES SONT RÉDUITES OU
QUI MANQUENT D'EXPÉRIENCE ET DE CONNAISSANCES, À CONDITION QU'ELLES AIENT REÇU UNE
SURVEILLANCE OU DES INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L'UTILISATION DE L'APPAREIL EN TOUTE
SÉCURITÉ ET QU'ELLES COMPRENNENT LES RISQUES ENCOURUS. LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS
JOUER AVEC L'APPAREIL. LE NETTOYAGE ET L'ENTRETIEN PAR L'UTILISATEUR NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE
EFFECTUÉS PAR DES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE.

• CHILDREN LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS DOIVENT ÊTRE TENUS À L'ÉCART DE L'APPAREIL S'ILS NE
SONT PAS SURVEILLÉS EN PERMANENCE.

• THE L'UTILISATION D'ACCESSOIRES OU DE PIÈCES JOINTES NON RECOMMANDÉS PAR COOPERS OF
STORTFORD PEUT CAUSER DES BLESSURES ET INVALIDER TOUTE GARANTIE DONT VOUS POURRIEZ
BÉNÉFICIER.

• DO NE PAS LAISSER LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION PENDRE SUR LE BORD D'UNE TABLE OU D'UN
COMPTOIR, OU TOUCHER DES SURFACES CHAUDES.

• DO NE PAS PLACER L'APPAREIL SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DE SOURCES DE CHALEUR.
• USE SUR UNE SURFACE PLANE ET STABLE.
• DO NE PAS COUVRIR L'APPAREIL DE QUELQUE MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT LORSQU'IL EST EN COURS

D'UTILISATION, CAR CELA POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER UNE SURCHAUFFE.
• DO N'UTILISEZ PAS CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL A ÉTÉ CONÇU.
• ENSURE IL Y A UNE DISTANCE SUFFISANTE ENTRE L'APPAREIL ET LES AUTRES ÉLÉMENTS DU PLAN DE

TRAVAIL OU DU POSTE DE TRAVAIL, OU UNE DISTANCE SUFFISANTE ENTRE L'APPAREIL ET LES
LIMITES DE LA ZONE DANS LAQUELLE IL SE TROUVE. NOUS RECOMMANDONS UNE DISTANCE
MINIMALE AUTOUR DE TOUTES LES FACES D'AU MOINS 10CM.

• KEEP L'APPAREIL DOIT ÊTRE ÉLOIGNÉ D'AU MOINS 1 M DES MATÉRIAUX COMBUSTIBLES TELS QUE
LES MEUBLES, LES COUSSINS, LA LITERIE, LE PAPIER, LES VÊTEMENTS, LES RIDEAUX, ETC.

• TO POUR VOUS PROTÉGER CONTRE LES CHOCS ÉLECTRIQUES, N'IMMERGEZ PAS LE CÂBLE
D'ALIMENTATION, L'ADAPTATEUR/LE CHARGEUR OU L'APPAREIL DANS L'EAU OU DANS TOUT AUTRE
LIQUIDE.

• UNPLUG DE LA PRISE DE COURANT LORSQU'IL N'EST PAS UTILISÉ ET AVANT DE LE NETTOYER.
• NE PAS UTILISER UN APPAREIL DONT LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION OU L'ADAPTATEUR/LE CHARGEUR

EST ENDOMMAGÉ OU DONT L'APPAREIL FONCTIONNE MAL OU A ÉTÉ ENDOMMAGÉ DE QUELQUE
MANIÈRE QUE CE SOIT. IL EST RECOMMANDÉ DE NE PAS PLIER LE CÂBLE D'ALIMENTATION, DE NE
PAS LE RANGER DE MANIÈRE TORDUE ET DE VÉRIFIER RÉGULIÈREMENT SON ÉTAT.

• NE PAS LAISSER L'APPAREIL SANS SURVEILLANCE.
• TOUTE RÉPARATION DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉE PAR UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ OU UN AGENT DE

SERVICE ÉLECTRIQUE.



INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE
 Always éteindre et débrancher l'appareil avant de le nettoyer.
 Do NE PAS immerger dans l'eau. Risque d'électrocution.
 Do N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer cet appareil.
 Wipe les surfaces avec un chiffon doux et sec.
 Allow sécher complètement avant toute nouvelle utilisation.
 Store l'appareil dans un endroit frais et sec.

BATTERIES
• Ne jamais jeter les piles au feu.
• Les piles usagées ou périmées doivent être éliminées et recyclées conformément aux

réglementations locales. Pour obtenir des informations détaillées, contactez les autorités locales.
• Suivez les instructions de sécurité, d'utilisation et d'élimination du fabricant de la batterie.

ÉLIMINATION
• Nous utilisons des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la

mesure du possible.
• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et

cartons conformément aux réglementations locales en
matière de recyclage.

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser
au centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par
votre municipalité.

• Plastiques, polybags - ce produit est fabriqué à partir des
plastiques recyclables suivants.
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À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets
ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour l'élimination du produit.



CZECH INSTRUCTIONS

Podrobnosti o napájení:Vstupní napětí: DC 5V

Příslušenství: Čisticí kartáč na obličej, Sada stříhání vlasů a zastřihovač nos, USB nabíjecí kabel,
Nabíjecí základna, návod k obsluze

Přečtěte si tuto příručku před zahájením a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s obsluhou nového rotačního
holicího strojku pro mokré a suché použití.

Zpoplatnění:
Ujistěte se, že výrobek je před nabíjením vypnutý. Nabíjení trvá asi 2 hodiny.
Výrobek je nejlepší nepřipojit k napájecímu zdroji déle než 24
(Poznámka: Digitální displej napájení znamená, že je plný při nabíjení 99.)
1. Zapojte nabíječku produktu do holicího strojku.
2. Zapojte nabíječku nebo ji umístěte na nabíjecí základnu
3. Indikátor nabíjení se rozsvítí.
4. Po plném nabití odpojte nabíječku a zároveň odpojte výrobek z holicího strojku.

Oholení:
1. Stiskněte tlačítko pro spuštění holicího strojku.
2. Udělejte část holicí hlavy rychlý přímý a kruhový pohyb na kůži.
3. Zakryjte ochranný kryt holicího strojku po použití, aby nedošlo k poškození.
4. Holicí strojek může běžet po dobu deseti dnů po plném nabití.

Čištění a údržba:
Pro zajištění lepšího výsledku holení je třeba holicí strojek pravidelně čistit. Nejjednodušší a nejvíce
Hygienický způsob čištění přípravku je umýt hlavu holicího strojku a komoru pro skladování vody po každém
použití.
Při používání horké vody buďte opatrní. Vždy nezapomeňte zkontrolovat, zda je voda příliš horká, aby
nedošlo k
Ublíží si obě ruce. Každý den: sekce holicí hlavy a skladovací místnost pro vlasy.
1. Odpojte napájení holicího strojku, poté odpojte nabíječku a současně vytáhněte výrobek,
Odpojte zástrčku z holicího strojku.
2. Otevřete část holicí hlavy.
3. Umyjte část hlavy holicího strojku a prostor pro skladování vlasů horkou vodou z kohoutku.
Důkladně vyčistěte hlavu holicího strojku a úschovnu vlasů.
4. Čistěte povrch výrobku.
5. Zavřete část hlavy holicího strojku a odstraňte přebytečnou vodu.
Neotřete hlavu holicího strojku ručníkem nebo papírovým ručníkem, protože to může být poškozeno
Hlava holicího stroje.



6. Znovu otevřete část hlavy holicího strojku a nechte ji v tomto stavu, aby výrobek vyschl.
Můžete také použít přiložený kartáč k čištění úložiště vlasů. Voda by zde neměla být používána.

Upozornění a bezpečnostní pokyny:
Při používání elektrických spotřebičů je třeba vždy dodržovat základní bezpečnostní opatření:

 Před použitím si prosím přečtěte všechny pokyny.
 Pouze pro domácí vnitřní použití.
 Nepoužívejte venku nebo pro komerční účely.
 Před použitím důkladně zkontrolujte vady a nepoužívejte, pokud jsou zjištěny vady. Dávejte pozor,

abyste zařízení neupustili, protože silný náraz může způsobit vnitřní poškození.
 Před připojením spotřebiče zkontrolujte, zda napětí zobrazené na spodní části spotřebiče odpovídá

napájecímu napětí ve vašem domě.
 Před každým použitím pečlivě zkontrolujte spotřebiče a napájecí kabel, zda nejsou poškozeny.
 Přístroj může být používán dětmi ve věku 8 let a osobami se sníženými fyzickými, senzorickými nebo

duševními schopnostmi nebo s nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí, pokud jsou pod dohledem nebo
instrukcemi ohledně bezpečného používání přístroje a jsou si vědomi spojených nebezpečí. Děti
nesmějí hrát s přístrojem. Čištění a uživatelská údržba nesmí provádět děti bez dohledu.

 Děti mladší 3 let by měly být držovány dál, pokud nejsou neustále dozorovány.
 Použití jakéhokoli příslušenství nebo příslušenství, které společnost Stortford Coopers nedoporučuje,

může způsobit zranění a zrušit jakoukoli záruku, kterou můžete mít.
 Nenechte napájecí kabel viset na okraji stolu nebo pultu a nedotýkejte se horkých povrchů.
 Nenechávejte na nebo v blízkosti zdroje tepla.
 Používejte na horizontálním, stabilním povrchu.
 Při použití nezakryjte položku žádným způsobem, protože to může vést k přehřátí.
 Nepoužívejte toto zařízení pro žádné jiné účely než určené účely.
 Ujistěte se, že existuje dostatečná vzdálenost mezi zařízením a jinými předměty na pracovní ploše

nebo pracovní stanici nebo mezi zařízením a rozsahem prostoru, ve které se nachází. Doporučujeme
minimální mezeru kolem všech tváří minimálně 10 cm.

 Udržujte předměty nejméně 1 metr od hořlavých materiálů, jako je nábytek, polštáře, ložní prádlo,
papír, oblečení, závěsy atd.

 Chcete-li zabránit úrazům elektrickým proudem, neponořte napájecí kabel, napájecí
adaptér/nabíječku nebo spotřebiče do vody ani do žádné jiné kapaliny.

 Odpojte z zásuvky, když se nepoužívá a před čištěním.
• Neobsluhujte žádné spotřebiče bez poškození napájecího kabelu nebo napájecího

adaptéru/nabíječky nebo poté, co je spotřebič selhal nebo jakýmkoli způsobem poškozen.
Doporučujeme, aby napájecí kabel nebyl zkroucený ani ukládán ve zkrouceném způsobu a pravidelně
kontrolovat jeho stav.

• Nezůstaňte bez dozoru.
• Jakékoli opravy musí provést kvalifikovaný elektrikář nebo elektrický servisní agent.

Pokyny pro údržbu a čištění
 Vždy před čištěním vypněte napájení a odpojte zástrčku.
 Neponořte do vody. Nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem.
 Nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré nástroje k čištění tohoto přístroje.
 Otřete povrch měkkým suchým hadříkem.
 Před dalším použitím nechte důkladně vyschnout.
 Uchovávejte přístroj na chladném a suchém místě.

Baterie
• Nikdy nezlikvidujte baterii při požáru.



• Likvidace baterií Použité nebo vypršelé baterie musí být řádně likvidovány a recyklovány v souladu s
místními předpisy. Pro podrobné informace kontaktujte svou místní správu.

• Postupujte podle pokynů výrobce baterie pro bezpečnost, používání a likvidaci.

Likvidace
• Pokud je to možné, používáme recyklovatelné nebo

recyklované obaly.
• Zlikvidujte všechny obaly, papíry a kartony v souladu s

předpisy místní správy o recyklaci.
• Na konci životnosti výrobku je zlikvidujte v recyklačním

středisku domácího odpadu schváleném místní radou.
• Plasty, plastové sáčky-jsou vyrobeny z následujících

recyklovatelných plastů.

Kódy a
symboly

Typ
plastu

Polyethylent
ereftalát

• Na konci životnosti výrobku je zlikvidujte v recyklačním středisku domácího odpadu schváleném
místní radou.



SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS

Údaje o energii:Vstupné napätie: DC 5V

Príslušenstvo: Čistiacie kefák, kúpla vlasov a obriezník nosu, USB nabíjacie kábel,
Nabíjacie základ, instrukcia

Pred začatím si dôkladne prečítajte túto návod a uistite, že ste známi s prevádzkou nového rotačného
mokra suchého roztoru.

Náklady:
Uistite sa, že je produkt vypnutý pred nabíjením. Nabíj trvá asi 2 hodiny.
Je lepšie, aby sa produkt nepripojený k napájku po dobu viac ako 24 hodín.
(Poznámka: Digitálny zobrazenie napájení 99 znamená plné.)
1. Vložte nabíjač produktu do rozráča.
2. Vypnite nabíjač alebo umiestnite na nabíjač základu
3. Zasvetla sa indikátor nabídky.
4. Po plnom nabíjení odvtknite nabíjajúci a tiež odtiahnite výrobku z rozráča.

Holenie:
1. Stlačte tlačidlo, aby ste začali rozstrávať.
2. Urobte časti hlavy šaver pohybovať rýchlo na koži v priamých líniach a kruhoch.
3. Po použití pokryte ochranný kryt odstrávača, aby sa zabránilo poškodeniu.
4. Rozlad môže behať desať dní po plnom nabídku.

Čistenie a údržba:
Aby sa zabezpečilo lepšie holenie účinok, musíte byť riaditeľné čistiť. Najjednoduchšie a najlepšie
Sanitárny spôsob čistenia výrobku je umyť časti hlavy a skladovacia šíra vodou každý po jej použití.
Buďte opatrný pri používaní teplej vody. Pamätajte skontrolovať, že voda nie je príliš horúca, aby sa
vyhnúť
Uškodujem ruky. Každý deň: část hlavy a skladovacie vlasy.
1. Prestačiť napájanie na rozstravovače, potom odvtknite nabíjač a tiež vytiahne výrobku,
Vyklad z rozráča.
2. Otvorte časti hlavy šaver.
3. Učistite časti hlavy a skladovacie vlasy s horúkou tečnou vodou. Uistite sa, že oboch
Časti hlavy šaver a skladovacia vlasov sa dôkladne očistia.
4. Umyte povrch produktu s.
5. Zavrieť časti hlavy a hodiť prebytok vody.
Neotrište časti hlavy odstrávačkou uterákom alebo papierovým tkaními, ktoré môžu spôsobiť poškodenie
Rozlá hlavu.
6. Otvoriť část hlavy šaver znova a zostávajte tak, aby vysušili produkt.



Môžete použiť tiež kštíčku zahrnutú na čistenie skladovacie vlasy. Tu sa nemá používať voda.

Varovania a pokyny pre bezpečnosť:
Pri používaní elektrických zariadení sa vždy dodržiavať základné bezpečnostné opatrenia

 Pred použitím si prečítajte všetky pokyny.
 Len pre domácich vnútorných použití.
 Nepoužívať vonku alebo na komerčné použitie.
 Pred použitím dôkladne skontrolujte či akékoľvek vady a ak sa zistí chýby nepoužívajte. Dostaňte

pozor, aby neodpustili spotrebovie, pretože ťažké nárazy môžu spôsobiť
 Pred pripojením spotrebiča skontrolujte, či napätie uvedené na dnu spotrebiča je v súlade s napäťom

sieťovej sieťovej vo vašom dome.
 Pred každým použitím pozorne skontrolujte spotrebenie a napájkový káblu, či
 Tento spotrebiček môžu použiť deti vo veku od 8 rokov a starších, ako aj osoby so zníženou fyzickým,

citlivým alebo duševným schopnostiam alebo nedostatkom skúseností a znalostí, ak im dostali
dohľad alebo pokyny týkajúce sa používania spotrebiča bezpečným spôsobom a pochopiť Deti sa
nesmú hrať s prístrojem. Učistenie a údržba užívateľov nesmú vykonávať deti bez dohľadu.

 Deti mladších ako 3 roky sa majú držať mimo, ak sa neustále dohľadať.
 Používanie akékoľvek príslušenstva alebo prílohy, ktoré nie odporúča Coopers of Stortford, môže

spôsobiť zranenia a zrušiť akékoľvek záruku, ktoré
 Nechajte napájkový káblu zaviesť nad okrajem stolu alebo počítača alebo dotknúť horúce povrchy.
 Neumiestňujte na zdroje tepla ani blízko.
 Používajte na úrovni, stabilnom povrchu.
 Nepokrývajte položku v používaní, pretože to môže spôsobiť prehrievanie.
 Nepoužívajte toto zariadenie pre žiadne iné použitie ako určené použitie, na ktoré je určené.
 Zabezpečujte, že je dostatočná vzdialenosť medzi týmto spotrebom a inými položkami na pracovnom

povrchu alebo pracovnom stanici, alebo dostatočná vzdialenosť medzi spotrebom a obmedzeniami
priestoru, v ktorom sa Odporúčame minimálny odlišený okolo všetkých tvár o maximálne 10 cm.

 Udržiť predmetu aspoň 1m od hoľného materiálu ako napríklad nábytok, poležiek, papier, oblečenie,
závesy atď.

 Na ochranu pred elektrickým šokom neponorujte napájkový kábel, adaptér síťovej síť/nabíjač alebo
zariadenie do vody alebo inej tekutiny.

 Odpúšťajte z výstupu, keď nie je používaný a pred čistením.
• Neobsluhajte žiadny spotrebiček s poškodeným napájkovým káblom alebo adaptérom síťovej

sieťa/nabíjačom alebo po zachytávaní zariadení alebo bol Odporúčame, aby napájkový káblem nebol
zrušený alebo uložen a aby ste pravidelne kontrolovali jeho stav.

• Nechávajte bez pozornosti.
• Akékoľvek opravy musí vykonať kvalifikovaný elektrický alebo elektrický služebný agent.

Pokyny na starostlivosť a čistenie
 Pred čistením vždy vypnite a odvtlakajte.
 Neponoť do vody. Riziko elektrického šoku.
 Nepoužívajte brasivé čistenie alebo ostré prístroje na čistenie tohto prístroja.
 Otrite povrchy mäkkou suchou tkaninou.
 Pred ďalším použitím dovolte dôkladne vysušiť.
 Strojbiček uchovávajte na chladnom, suchommieste.

Batérie
• Nikdy neodstráňte batérie do ohňa.
• Zneškodenie batérie, vytrvané alebo vyplynulé batérie musia byť riadne zlikvidované a recyklované v

súlade s Ak potrebujete podrobné informácie, kontaktujte svojmu miestnemu orgánu.
• Podľa pokyny pre bezpečnosť, používanie a zneškodňovanie výrobca batérie.



Zneškodenie
• Používáme recyklovateľné alebo recyklované balenie, keď je

to
• Prosím zlikvidujte všetky balenia, papier, škatuly v súlade s

predpismi o recyklácii miestnej orgány.
• Na konci životnosti produktu sa skončíte na zneškodenie u

miestnej rady povoleného recyklingového centra domácich
odpadov.

• Plasty, polybags-je vyrobený z nasledujúceho
recyklovateľného plastu.

Kód &
Symbol

Typ
plastu

Polyetylente
reftalát

Na konci životnosti produktu sa skončíte na zneškodenie u miestnej rady povoleného recyklingového centra
domácich odpadov.

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje.
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford.
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